Joint Committee Agenda

Health, Education & Welfare/Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation January 26, 2021 5:30 p.m. BY TELECONFERENCE

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Mark Randolph

INVOCATION:

ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk Tracy Wade

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: December 15, 2020 Approved

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 21-011 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A HEAD START/EARLY HEAD START GRANTEE – COMMUNITIES IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

OFFICE OF HEAD START Sponsor: Mary Crawford

TR 21-012 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

Do Pass AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A HEAD START/EARLY HEAD START FACILITY FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION HEAD START

PROGRAM Sponsor: Anna Marshall

TR 21-019 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

Do Pass

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REAL ESTATE
CONTRACT AND RELATED DOCUMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF
PROPERTY IN OKMULGEE, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: James Jennings; Co-

Sponsor: William Lowe

TR 21-023 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF PADEN, OKLAHOMA, FOR THE TOWN OF PADEN VETERANS MEMORIAL PARKING LOT PROJECT Sponsor: James

Jennings

NCA 21-006 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO BE USED TOWARD THE PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN

OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: James Jennings; Co-Sponsor:

William Lowe (\$1,910,000.00)

NCA 21-007 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE OKMULGEE

Do Pass INDIAN COMMUNITY CENTER Sponsor: <u>James Jennings</u> (\$405,518.00)

as Amended

Do Pass

ANNOUNCEMENTS:			
ADJOURNMENT:			
BENEDICTION:			